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MATCHDAY 2: OCT 2MATCHDAY 2: OCT 2
Shakhtar UKR
Atalanta ITA
Girona ESP
Feyenoord NED
Liverpool ENG
Bologna ITA
Leipzig GER
Juventus ITA
Benfica POR
Atlético ESP
Aston Villa ENG
Bayern GER
GNK Dinamo CRO
Monaco FRA
Lille FRA
Real Madrid ESP
Sturm Graz AUT
Club Brugge BEL

Day 1 results:Day 1 results:
v Bologna
v Arsenal
v PSG
v Leverkusen
v Milan
v Shakhtar
v Atlético
v PSV
v Red Star
v Leipzig
v Young Boys
v Dinamo
v Bayern
v Barcelona
v Sporting
v Stuttgart
v Brest
v Dortmund

0-0
0-0
0-1
0-4
3-1
0-0
1-2
3-1
2-1
2-1
3-0
9-2
2-9
2-1
0-2
3-1
1-2
0-3

LEAGUE STAGE

HISTORY REPEATED
Bayern travel to Aston Villa 
for replay of 1982 European Cup final, 
where Villa secured famous victory 
English players:
Most goals in Champions League
Harry Kane
Wayne Rooney
Raheem Sterling
Paul Scholes
Frank Lampard

Matches: 45
85
83
124
105

27
24

23

30
33

Harry Kane
Bayern Munich striker scores
four goals in Dinamo demolition
to become England’s top marksman
in Champions League

STELLAR
FORM

Bayern remain undefeated 
in last 41 group stage 
matches – new record 
in Champions 
League

Bayern:
Away
record in
Champions
League

L43

D34

W66


